| AMENDME | NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA | ATION OF CONTRACT | | 1. CONTRACT D CODE | 1 | PAGE OF PAGES | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | NT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4.5 | REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | E DD(| 1 2 DJECT NO. (If applicable) | | | |
| | NI/MODIFICATION NO. | | 4. 1 | REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PRC | ЈЕСТ NO. (IT applicable) | | | |
| P00001 6. ISSUED BY | CODE | See Block 16C ICE/DCR | 7. | ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE | ICE/DCR | | | |
| | ention Compliance & R | | _ | , | | | | | |
| | tion and Customs Enfo | | ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals Immigration and Customs Enforcement | | | | | | |
| | of Acquisition Manage | | | ffice of Acquisition Mana | | | | | |
| | treet, NW | | | 01 I Street NW, | 5 | | | | |
| WASHING | ron DC 205 | | Wa | ashington DC 205 | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND | ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, | , county, State and ZIP Code) | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | | | |
| LONORE C | TIME OF | | (**) | | | | | | |
| LONOKE CITY OF 107 WEST SECOND STREET | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | | | |
| | R 720862701 | | | Sol British (SEE TEM TI) | | | | | |
| noitone n | 120002701 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | X | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N ACB-7-I-0068 | 0. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | | | |
| CODE 96 | 25951790000 | FAC LITY CODE | 1 | 06/05/2012 | | | | | |
| | | 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO | AMEN | NDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | | | | | |
| ☐ The above n | numbered solicitation is amended as set fo | | | | nded. | is not extended. | | | |
| Offers must | acknowledge receipt of this amendment p | rior to the hour and date specified in th | e solic | itation or as amended , by one of the following med | thods: (a | a) By completing | | | |
| tems 8 and | 15, and returning cop | pies of the amendment; (b) By acknowl | edging | receipt of this amendment on each copy of the off | fer subm | itted; or (c) By | | | |
| separate lett | ter or telegram which includes a reference | to the solicitation and amendment nun | nbers. | FA LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO | BE REC | CEIVED AT | | | |
| | | | | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOU | | • | | | |
| | amendment you desire to change an oπe the solicitation and this amendment, and | | | ade by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o | ir ieπer n | nakes | | | |
| | NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ | | iu uaie | s specified. | | | | | |
| See Sche | edule | - | | | | | | | |
| | 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M | ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE | RS. IT | MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES | SCRIBE | D IN ITEM 14. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| CHECK ONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TH | IE CH/ | ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TI | HE CON | ITRACT | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH | CT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU | T THE THOR | ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in ITY OF FAR 43.103(b). | in paying | y office, | | | |
| X | | | | | | | | | |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN | TIS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO | AUTHO | ORITY OF: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | and authority) | | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT | Contractor ∑is not, | is required to sign this document a | nd retu | urn copies to the issuing | g office. | | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPT | TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (| Organized by UCF section headings, i | ncludir | ng solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib | ole.) | | | | |
| DUNS Num | | 37 | | , | , | | | | |
| Program | Office POC: | 504-599- | | | | | | | |
| _ | ing Officer: | , 202-732- | | | | | | | |
| | specialist: | , 202-732- | | | | | | | |
| COILCLACE | . specialist. | , 202 732 | | | | | | | |
| m1 | 5 11 1 11 51 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | _ | that the base agreement is | | | | | |
| _ | - | | | services with Lonoke Coun | _ | | | | |
| incorpor | rate the most recent 1 | Department of Labor | Wag | ge Determination and prov | ide | instructions | | | |
| for requ | esting a price adjus [.] | tment. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Accordin | ngly, | | | | | | | | |
| Continue | | | | | | | | | |
| Except as prov | vided herein, all terms and conditions of th | e document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 | IOA. as | s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f | ull force | and effect | | | |
| | ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | | 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| AED COLTE | OTODIOEEEDOD | AFO DATE CICL | | | | | | | |
| 15B. CONTRA | CTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGN | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | | | | | | |

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED ACB-7-I-0068/P00001
 PAGE 2
 OF 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LONOKE CITY OF

| EM NO. | SUPPL ES/SERVICES | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------|--|----------|-----|--------------|----------------|
| A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) |
| | 1 In aggordance with Dan Ed Coo 42 Print | 2+ | - I | 7) at and a | igo Controlt |
| | 1. In accordance with FAR 52.222-43, Fair Labor Labor Standards - Price Adjustment, Wage Determina | | | | |
| | 12/30/2016 is hereby attached and incorporated wit | | | | |
| | 12/30/2016 Is hereby actached and incorporated wit | n an ei | rec | tive date of | 2/13/2017. |
| | 2. The following payroll data must be submitted | to supp | ort | any request | for a price |
| | adjustment: | | | | _ |
| | A. Employee Name and WD Job Classification Title | Number | | | |
| | B. Actual hours paid and/or worked | | | | |
| | C. Actual hourly wage and wage rates used in pre | _ | | _ | þd |
| | D. Actual H&W wages and rates used in previous p | | | _ | |
| | E. How was H&W paid? (i.e., cash to employees or | I - | | | |
| | F. Applicable workers compensation rate (if H&W | _ | | I | |
| | G. Applicable tax rates and taxable caps (Federa | l Unemp | loy | ment Tax All | bwance (FUTA) |
| | and State Unemployment Tax Allowance (SUTA) | | | | |
| | 3. The Contractor shall notify the Contracting O | fficer | of | anv price in | crease claimed |
| | under clause 52.222-43 within 30 calendar days of | | | | |
| | modification incorporating the new wage determinat | | - | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 4. All other terms and conditions remain unchang | ed. | | | |
| | Exempt Action: N Sensitive Award: NONE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | I | ı | | l |

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | CATION OF CONTRACT | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES |
|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | CATION OF CONTRACT | | | 1 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQ | UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| P00002 | See Block 16C | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | 70CDCK | | MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE ICE/DCR |
| DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND RE | | | Detention Compliance | |
| U.S. Immigration and Custom Office of Acquisition Manag | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | igration and Customs H ice of Acquisition Mar | |
| 801 I ST NW, | omorro. | | I Street NW, | ine g cincin c |
| WASHINGTON DC 20536 | | Wash | nington DC 20536 | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree | of county State and 7/0 Code | las | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | 2 N 2 KHI V 19 |
| G. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., SEC. | en, county, state and zir Gode) | (x) 3A. | AMENDMENT OF SOCIOITATION NO. | |
| LONOKE CITY OF | | | | |
| 107 WEST SECOND STREET | | 9B. | DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| LONOKE AR 720862701 | | | | |
| | | x AC | A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE CB-7-I-0068 | R NO. |
| | | | at nate concentrations | |
| | | 10E | B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| CODE 9625951790000 | FACILITY CODE | 0 | 6/05/2012 | |
| · | 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES | S TO AMENDM | ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set | forth in Item 14. The hour and date | specified for re | oceipt of Offersis e | extended. is not extended. |
| virtue of this amendment you desire to change an off reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rea | is received prior to the opening hou | 47% | | m or letter makes |
| See Schedule | × 43 | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO I | MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OF | RDERS, IT MC | DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. |
| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANG | ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE I | N THE CONTRACT |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT | CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE | ECT THE ADM AUTHORITY | MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang OF FAR 43.103(b). | ies in paying office, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN | NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORIT | TY OF. | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | n and authority) | | | |
| X IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7- | 5 DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not. | | ent and return | 1copies to the iss | uing office. |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION | (Organized by UCF section heading | gs, including so | olicitation/contract subject matter where fe | asible.) |
| DUNS Number: 962595179 | | | | |
| | Zmail: | | | |
| Contracting Officer: | Email: | | | |
| COR: Email: | | | | |
| ACOR: Email: | | | | |
| | v | W Manage | | |
| The purpose of this modifica | ation is to termina | ate INS, | IGSA ACB-7-I-0068. | |
| The Lengte Chief of Deline | ic no langar shi- | to | modato ICE detaines | with a amall |
| The Lonoke Chief of Police i police department and meet t | | | | |
| additional officers to provi | | | | |
| Continued | rwo 54 Hour Office | اما ما ت د د | ro larr when decarnee: | o or brigomers are |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the | the document referenced in Item 9 A | or 10A, as her | etofore changed, remains unchanged and | in full force and effect. |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | The state of the s | 1, 40 1,00 | a managed blic | Automotiva de Esperie Estados |
| M. W. E. E. !! | Chief of Police | | | |
| Matthew Edward 5 158. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNS | ED | | |
| 11/1/5/1 | 1 1 | | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | - 11/29/2 | 2/ | | |
| NSN 7540-01-152-9070 | | | | STANDARD FORM 20 (DEV/ 10.83) |

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 ACB-7-I-0068/P00002
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR LONOKE CITY OF

| M NO. | SUPPLIES/SERVICES | QUANTITY | 5.0 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------|---|----------|-----|------------|--------|
| (A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) |
| | present. ICE detainees will no longer be accepted | 1 | | | |
| | after December 24, 2021 while the jail will | | | | |
| | officially close on January 1, 2022. | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | In accordance with the INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068, the | | | | |
| | City of Lonoke has given ICE 30 day notice to | | | | |
| | terminate the agreement, effective November 25, | | | | |
| | 2021 with termination date as December 24, 2021. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Accordingly, INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068 is hereby | | | | |
| | terminated and no further task order will be | | | | |
| | issued against the agreement. | | | | |
| | 00/01/1000 | | | | |
| | Period of Performance: 03/01/1996 to 12/24/2021 | | | | |
| | | ľ | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ı | 1 | | |

| | | | _ | | - In | 105 OF 5 | 1050 |
|--|----------------------|--|--------|---|----------------|----------------------|--|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | ATION OF C | ONTRACT | | CONTRACT ID CODE | P/ | AGE OF P | 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE | DATE | 4. R | EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJ | JECT NO. (If | applicable) |
| P00003 | See Blo | ck 16C | | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | 70CDCR | | | ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) | | ICE/DO | R |
| DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REM | | | | E/Detention Compliance | | | |
| U.S. Immigration and Customs | | ement | | migration and Customs E | | | |
| Office of Acquisition Manage 801 I ST NW, | ement | | | fice of Acquisition Man 1 I Street NW, | agemen | L | |
| WASHINGTON DC 20536 | | | | ashington DC 20536 | | | |
| | | | L, | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree | t, county, Stale and | d ZIP Code) | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | |
| LONOKE CITY OF | | | | | | | |
| 107 WEST SECOND STREET | | | Н | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | |
| LONOKE AR 720862701 | | | | | | | |
| | | | x | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER ACB-7-I-0068 | NO. | | |
| | | | | 102 / 1 0000 | | | |
| | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | |
| CODE 9625951790000 | FACILITY COL | DE | | 06/05/2012 | | | |
| | 11. THIS IT | EM ONLY APPLIES TO A | MEN | DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | | | |
| ☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for | | and the second s | | | | is not exter | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p Items 8 and 15, and returning co | | | | [18] [17] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18 | | | |
| separate letter or telegram which includes a reference | | | | receipt of this amendment on each copy of the FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT? | | | y |
| THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF | OFFERS PRIOR | TO THE HOUR AND DA | ATE S | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF | OUR OFFE | R If by | |
| virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe | | | | 네는 아이들은 나는 경에 가는 모든 모든 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 나를 하는 것이 없는 것이 없다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는데 가게 되었다. | n or letter ma | akes | |
| reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req | | to the opening hour and | date | specified. | | | |
| See Schedule | | | | | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M | ODIFICATION O | F CONTRACTS/ORDER | s. IT | MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I | DESCRIBED | IN ITEM 14. | |
| CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE OPDED IS ISSUED. | | /A | | WOES SET SORTH WITH A LOS WAS IN | THE COLUM | | |
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | PURSUANT TU: | (Specify authority) THE | CHA | NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN | THE CONT | RACI | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA | CT/ORDER IS M | ODIFIED TO REFLECT | THE | ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change | s in paving | office. | |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTI | H IN ITEM 14, PI | URSUANT TO THE AUTH | HORI | ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change TY OF FAR 43.103(b). | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN | IT IS ENTERED | INTO PURSUANT TO AL | JTHO | DRITY OF: | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | and authority) | | | | | | |
| X IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-1 | 1-0068 | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. | x is required t | to sign this document and | d retu | rn 1 copies to the issu | uing office. | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION | (Organized by U | ICF section headings, inc | ludin | g solicitation/contract subject matter where fea | sible.) | | |
| DUNS Number: 962595179 | 5562 78 | | | | | | |
| | mail: | | | | | | |
| Contracting Officer: | Emai | 1: | | | | | |
| COR: Email: | | | | | | | |
| ACOR: Email: | | | | | | | |
| The number of this said | | ha ue | | P000000 ashirsh at 1 = | -1 | 1 2 | |
| The purpose of this modifica | | | DO | ruuuuz which closed Lon | oke Po | lice | |
| Department Jail effective De | cemper 2 | 4, 2021. | | | | | |
| At the request of Ionaka Dal | ice Don- | rtment the | for | ility is harshy respect | d thus | uah T- | מומייי |
| At the request of Lonoke Pol 31, 2022 to enable the depar | | | | | | Strage Strage Strage | Service and Control of the Control o |
| Continued | cment pu | t lorward d | 010 | itting plan and receive | TINGL | Dudget | D. |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the | ne document refe | erenced in Item 9 A or 10 | A se | heretofore changed remains unchanged and i | n full force o | and effect | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | ocument rete | JOINEG III REIII 9 A OF 10. | 1, 65 | more changed, remains unchanged and t | iuii luice al | ind cilect. | |
| M 14 | 11 | ef of Police | | | | | |
| Matthew Edward | - CHI | | | | | | |
| The contract of the contract o | | 15C. DATE SIGNED | | | | | |
| Mall Signature of agency authorized to a service | | 12-23-202/ | | | | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | 100.0 | - | 1-9 | | | |

| | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED | PAGE | OF | |
|--------------------|---|------|----|--|
| CONTINUATION SHEET | ACB-7-I-0068/P00003 | 2 | 2 | |

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LONOKE CITY OF

| TEM NO. | SUPPLIES/SERVICES | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------|--|----------|-----|------------|--------|
| (A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) |
| | approval for the use of the facility beyond the | | П | | |
| | said date. | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | After January 31, 2022, Lonoke Police Department | | 1 | | |
| | will update ICE with status of the facility | | | | |
| | related to use or permanent closure. | | | | |
| | Period of Performance: 03/01/1996 to 01/31/2022 | 1 | П | | |
| | Period of Performance: 03/01/1998 to 01/31/2022 | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | 1 | H | 1 | |
| | | | 1 1 | | |
| | | 1 | H | | |
| | | | H | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | H | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | 1 | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | 1 | H | T I | |
| | | 1 | H | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | H | | |
| | | | Ιí | | |
| | | | ı | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | |] | | 1 | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | 1 | ΙI | | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | | ΙI | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | I . | 1 | ıI | I . | |

| 2. MINDMENTIADORICATION NO. SEPECIFIED IN ELEGENTH ON COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE AND RENOVALS ESSENDED V. ADMINISTERED BY Wisher than Rain G. COMPLIANCE BY COMPLANCE BY COMPLIANCE BY COMPLIAN | AMENDME | ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA | ATION OF CONTRACT | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE O | F PAGES |
|--|---|---|---|----------------|--|-----------------|--------------------|
| DOOD A SUBJECT OF COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS U.S. Inmigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management SOI IST NW. SOITH COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS U.S. Inmigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management SOI IST NW. SOITH ST NW. SON SOITH ST NW. SON SOITH ST NW. SON SOITH ST NW. SON SON SON SON ST NW. SON | | | | lia e | | 1 | 2 |
| EISBUERY CODE TOCOTA ETERNITION COMPLIANCE AND REPOVALS CONTROL COMPLIANCE AND REPOVALS COLOR CONTROL COMPLIANCE AND REPOVALS COLOR CONTROL COMPLIANCE CONTROL COMPLIANCE AND REPOVALS COLOR CONTROL COMPLIANCE CONTROL C | | ENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 100 100 100 100 | 4.1 | REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO |), (If applicable) |
| DETERTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVARS U.S. Inmigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management SOLIES BY MY. BOLIES WY. BOL | | V CODE | | 7 | ADMINISTEDED DV /// - IL - II - A | 0000 | Total Control |
| LONGKE CITY OF 187 WEST SECOND STREET LONGKE AR 720862701 YAM MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONDER NO. ACE-7-1-068 YAM MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTION OF CONTRACTI | DETENTI U.S. Im Office 801 I S | ON COMPLIANCE AND REM mmigration and Customs of Acquisition Manage ET NW, | OVALS Enforcement | In Of 80 | CE/Detention Compliance & migration and Customs Enfice of Acquisition Mana Of I Street NW, | Removals | |
| The above numbered solicition is amended as set from in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office. | LONOKE (| CITY OF T SECOND STREET | county, State and ZiP Code) | (x) | | | |
| ### ACCEPTION OF PACENTY CODE ### AC | | | | | | 10. | 20 0 |
| THE above numbered soldstation is amended as at 6 oths item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office in the control of the second control of | CODE 96 | 525951790000 | FACILITY CODE | - | | | |
| The stown munitored solicitation is amended as sat forth is filter 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offices Coffices must acknowledge complete filts amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation are arounded, by one of the Deficionate (a) by completing learns date of 5, and returning complete filts amendment of 5, and returning to the prior of the amendment (b) by notice to the prior prior of the deficition of coffices in the received of the amendment (b) by notice to the solicitation of the section of the other substitute of the prior of the filts of the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALLIKE: OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFICER PRIOR TO THE HEADER'S PRIOR TO THE | | ************************************** | 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO | AMÉN | AND TO A TO A CONTROL OF A POOR | - | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peying office, appropriation date, do) SET FORTH IN HEAVITY, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 48.108(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OP. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | virtue of this reference to 12. ACCOUNT | s amendment you desire to change an offer o the solicitation and this amendment, and it TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requ edule | already submitted , such change may s received prior to the opening hour al irod) | be mad | de by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o specified. | or letter makes | 14. |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor | CHECK ONE | | 21.0000 | | | | |
| EMPORTANT: Contractor | | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO | AUTHO | RITY OF: | | |
| EMPORTANT: Contractor | 80 | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a | and authority) | | | 100 | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible.) DUNS Number: 962595179 County POC: Email: Contracting Officer: Email: COR: Email | X | IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-I | -0068 | | | | |
| County POC: Email: Contracting Officer: Email: Con: Email: Email: Con: Email: Email: Con: Email: Ema | E. IMPORTAN | T: Contractor 🗋 is not. | 🗵 is required to sign this document a | ind retu | rn1 copies to the issuing | g office. | |
| Department Jail center through May 31, 2022. At the request of Lonoke Police Department, the facility is hereby kept open through May B1, 2022 to enable the department put forward a staffing plan and receive final budget Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 104 and the long of the long of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 104 and the long of the | DUNS Nur County E Contract COR: | mber: 962595179 POC: Enting Officer: Email: | nai <u>l</u> : | nciudin | g solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib | ile.) | |
| 131, 2022 to enable the department put forward a staffing plan and receive final budget continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 104 and the standard of t | | | | he p | eriod of performance of : | Lonoke Pol | lice |
| Matthew Edwards, Chief of Police | 31, 2022 Continue | 2 to enable the depart ed | ment put forward a | sta | | | |
| Marynew Cowards, Chief of Yolice 156. CONTRACTOR SEPTEROR 156. DATE SIGNED | | | accument referenced in Item 9 A or | | | | |
| | Mary 15B. CONTRA | NEW Edwards (| Miet of falice 150. DATE SIGNED | 2 | | | |

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED ACB-7-I-0068/P00004

PAGE 2 OF 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LONOKE CITY OF

| EM NO. | SUPPLIES/SERVICES | QUANTITY | | | AMOUNT |
|--------|---|------------|-----|-----|--------|
| (A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) |
| *** | approval for the use of the facility beyond the | | | | |
| | said date. | | 8 | | |
| | | | | P | |
| | After May 31, 2022, Lonoke Police Department will | | | | |
| | update ICE with status of the facility related to | | | | |
| | use or permanent closure. | | 1 | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | Period of Performance: 03/01/1996 to 05/31/2022 | k 2 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ĺ | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | i | | | |
| | | E . | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 16 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | lΙ | | |
| | | | lΙ | i | |
| | | | lΙ | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | İ | |
| | | | | l | |
| | ļ | | | l | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | J | |
| - 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | } | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| | SOLICITATION/C | ONTRACT/ORDE | R FOR COMME | RCIAL ITEM | 1. RE | QUISITION NUI | MBER | | PAGE O | |
|----------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|---------------|-------|--|-------------|--|
| | OFFERO | R TO COMPLETE BLC | | & 30 | | | | | 1 | 2 |
| 2. CONTRACT NO ACB-7-I- | | | 3. AWARD/ EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. ORDER NUMBER | | | | 5. SOLICITATION NUMBE | R | 6. SOLICITATION ISSUE DATE |
| | R SOLICITATION RMATION CALL: | a. NAME | | | | 202-732 | | ER (No collect calls) | 8. OFFER L | DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME |
| 9. ISSUED BY | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | CODE I | CE/DM/DC-DC | 10. THIS ACQU | | | | W 500 | |
| ICE/Dete | ent Mngt/De | tent Contra | cts-DC | • | (A) UNRE | STRICTED OR | | SET ASIDE: | % FOR: | |
| | | stoms Enfor | | | | | | SMALL BUSINESS | | MERGING SMALL BUSINESS |
| | reet NW, | ion Managem | ent | | NAICS: | | | HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS | | SOLE SOURCE |
| | on DC 2053 | 6 | | | SIZE STANDAR | RD: | | SERVICE-DISABLED | | □8(A) |
| 11. DELIVERY F | | 12. DISCOUNT TERMS | | 41 | ☐ 13a. THIS | CONTRACT IS | A | 13b. RATING | | |
| MARKED SEE SCHEDU | | | | | RATE | D ORDER UND | | 14, METHOD OF SOLU | _ | - |
| 15. DELIVER TO | , ce | CODE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 16, ADMINISTE | RED BY | | □RFQ [| | REP CE/DM/DC-DC |
| | | | | | - an /n . | | | | L | OB/ DII/ DC DC |
| | | | | | | | | Detent Contrac Customs Enforce | | |
| | | | | | | | | tion Manageme | | |
| | | | | | 801 I S | Street 1 | W, | | | |
| U . | | | | | Attn: Washing | tron III | 2115 | 3.50 | | |
| 17a. CONTRACTO | OR/ CODE | 96259517900 | 00 FACILITY CODE | | | WILL BE MAD | | | CODE | CE-OAQ |
| | | | | | | | | 14 | | |
| LONOKE C | SECOND ST | PET | | | DHS, IC | | nanc | ce Center | | |
| | R 720862701 | | | | P.O.BOX | • | | 00 | | |
| | | | | | Attn: 1 | CE-OAQ | | | | |
| | 0.00 | | | | Willist | on VT | 0549 | 95-1620 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TELEPHONE NO. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ERENT AND PUT SUCH | ADDRESS IN OFFER | | 18b, SUBMIT I | NVOICES TO A | DDRES | S SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UN | LESS BLOCK | BELOW |
| 19. | | | 20. | | IS CHEC | KED | SEE A | DDENDUM 23. | | 24. |
| ITEM NO. | | SCHEDU | LE OF SUPPLIES/SERV | VICES | | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | DUNS Numbe | | 79 | | | | | | | |
| | Program Of | g Officer: | | 504-5 202-73 | | | | | | |
| | | pecialist: | | 202-732- | - | • | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | ** | | |
| | | | | n existing | | 5 | | | | 19 |
| | 1 " | reement to be created | | hat funded | task | | | | | |
| | orders can | be created | asing 6 5 | 11. | | | | 200 | | |
| | Exempt Act | ion: Y | | | | | | | | |
| | Continued | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 ACCOUNTS | ING AND APPROPRI | verse and/or Attach | Additional Sheets | s as Necessary) | | | | 26. TOTAL AWARD AM | OUNT (For G | Sovt. Use Only) |
| See sche | | ATIONDATA | | | | | | \$0.00 | ooki pore | ove ose only |
| | | | | 212-4. FAR 52.212-3 | | | HED. | ADDENDA | ☐ ARE | ARE NOT ATTACHED. |
| IX _{27b.} CONTR | RACT/PURCHASE OF | RDER INCORPORATE | S BY REFERENCE | FAR 52.212-4. FAR 5 | 2.212-5 IS ATT | ACHED. | ADD | ENDA | ☐ ARE | X ARE NOT ATTACHED. |
| COPIES TO ALL ITEMS : | ISSUING OFFICE. (SET FORTH OR OTH | D TO SIGN THIS DOC CONTRACTOR AGRE HERWISE IDENTIFIED IMS AND CONDITION | ES TO FURNISH AND ON A | ND DELIVER NY ADDITIONAL | X | DATED | | NTRACT REF YOUR OF DDITIONS OR CHANGES | | OFFER ICITATION (BLOCK 5), E SET FORTH |
| 30a. SIGNATURE | E OF OFFEROR/CONTR | ACTOR | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | loo | DATE CICKED | | | | | | 04- 04-5 0:0:0:0 |
| 30b. NAME AN | ID TITLE OF SIGNER | (Type or print) | 300 | DATE SIGNED | | | | | | 31c. DATE SIGNED |
| | FOR LOCAL REPROI | | | | | | | | | 149 (REV. 3/2005) FAR (48 CFR) 53.212 |

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 3/2005) BACK

| 19. ITEM NO. | | 20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIE | S/SERVICES | 3 | | 21. QUANTITY | 22. UNIT | 23. UNIT PRICI | E | 24. AMOUNT |
|-----------------|------------------|--|------------|--------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| 0001 | Product/Se | Bed Rate at ervice Code: S206 | | | | | EA | * | | 0.00 |
| | ı | ervice Description | | | | | | , n | İ | |
| | ALL OTHER | terms and condition | ons re | main the sa | me. | | | | | |
| | The total | amount of award: | \$0.00. | The obliga | tion f | or this | s av | vard is sh | nown | in box 26. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | - 17 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | ¥ |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | (A) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 9 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | x. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ¥ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | - 1 | • |
| 32a, QUANTITY | IN COLUMN 21 HAS | | EDTED AND | O CONFORMS TO TH | E CONTRA | T EVOEDT | | | | |
| RECEIVE | | PECIED NOTE | D: . | CONFORMS TO TH | ECONTRA | JI, EXCEPT | AS | | | |
| 32b. SIGNATURI | E OF AUTHORIZED | GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATION | Æ. | 32c. DATE | 32d. PRIN | TED NAME | AND T | ITLE OF AUTHOR | IZED GO | VERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE |
| 32e. MAILING AD | DRESS OF AUTHO | RIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESE | NTATIVE | | 32f, TELEF | HONE NUM | BER (| OF AUTHORIZED | GOVERN | MENT REPRESENTATIVE |
| | | | | | 32g. E-MA | L OF AUTH | ORIZE | D GOVERNMENT | REPRES | ENTATIVE |
| 33. SHIP NUMBE | ĒR | 34. VOUCHER NUMBER | 35. AMOU | NT VERIFIED FOR | 36. PAYMI | ENT | | | | 37. CHECK NUMBER |
| PARTIAL | FINAL | | | | Сом | PLETE | F | ARTIAL E | FINAL | |
| 38. S/R ACCOUN | | 39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER | 40. PAID B | Y | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PATER RTIFYING OFFICER | | - DATE | 42a. RE | CEIVED BY | (Print) | | | |
| | - AND THE OF GE | RTIFYING OFFICER | 41 | c. DATE | 42b. RE | CEIVED AT | (Local | tion) | | |
| | | | | | 42c. DA | E REC'D (Y | Y/MM | (DD) 420 | L TOTAL | CONTAINERS |
| | | | | | | • | | | | |

Lonoke Police Department Detention Center 203 SW Front Street Lonoke, Arkansas 72086

Modification No. 01 IGSA B/DLS-94-6068

This modification number 01 to Intergovernmental Service Agreement B/DLS-94-6068 makes the following changes, effective 10/01/96:

- A. The Agreement number is hereby changed from B/DLS-94-6068 to ACB-7-I0068.
- B. The new Contracting Officer name and address are as follows:

Contracting Officer
U. S. Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813
Telephone No. (802) 951

C. The new Payment address on page 2 of the Agreement is as follows:

U. S. Immigration & Naturalization Service 70 Kimball Avenue South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813 Attn: Finance Telephone No. (802) 660-1127

For the INS:

Contracting Officer
Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington, VT 05403-6813

Date: 12/27/96

Rold 07/3/01

CONOKE POLICE DEPT

E016765973

ZE:80 T00Z/TE/L0

Lonoke Police Department 203 West Front Street Lonoke, Arkansas 72086

> Modification No. 02 IGSA ACB-7-I-0068

This is modification number 02 to Intergovernmental Service Agreement ACB-7-I-0068. The purpose of this modification is to make the following change.

Financial Provisions

The per diem rate under this agreement is increased to effective February 1, 1998.

ACCEPTED BY:

the Contracto Charles F. Peckat Chief of Police

For the INS:

Contracting Officer

LONOKE POLICE DEPT

ZE:80 T00Z/TE/10



INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

PURPOSE

The purpose of this Intergovernmental Service Agreement is to establish a formal binding relationship between the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (hereafter referred to as the "Service") and the Lonoke Police Department Detention Center (hereafter referred to as the "Provider") for the detention and care of aliens.

SUPPORT AND MEDICAL SERVICES

The Provider agrees to accept and provide for the secure custody, care, and safekeeping of detainees in accordance with the State and local laws, standards, policies, procedures, or court orders applicable to the operations of the facility.

The Provider agrees to provide detainees with the same level of medical care and services provided local prisoners including the transportation and security for prisoners requiring removal from the facility for emergency medical services. The Provider shall also notify the designated contact person at the local Service office, when medical care is provided to a detainee at a medical—care facility outside of the Provider's facility, in accordance with procedures to be established and mutually agreed upon.

The Provider further agrees that all costs associated with hospital or health care services provided outside the Provider's facility, will be paid directly to the caring facility by the Service. In this case, the caring facility shall invoice the Service directly for services provided.

HINIMUM STANDARDS

The Provider agrees to meet the following minimum standards:

- 1. 24 hour supervision.
- 2. Full compliance with applicable fire and/or life safety codes, and has appropriate smoke/fire detection equipment installed in the facility.
- 3. A minimum of two meals in a 24-hour period for each detainee. No fewer than 1,500 calories total per 24 hours and, if detention exceeds four (4) days, no fewer than 2,000 calories per day thereafter. There will also be no more than 14 hours between meals.
- 4. Appropriate 24 hour emergency medical care and emergency evacuation procedures.
- 5. When detained overnight, each detaines will be provided a mattress, and when appropriate, a blanket.

20Te766973

FACILITY LOCATION

The Provider shall provide detention services for aliens at the following institution(s): (Name & Address of each institution)

| 203 - | Front S | FWOOF | | Detention | 002002 |
|--------|---------|-------|----------|-----------|--------|
| 203 | FLORE . | Fract | <u> </u> | | |
| Lonoke | AR 720 | 186 | | | |

INSPECTION

The Provider agrees to allow periodic inspections of the facility by INS jail inspectors. Findings will be shared with the facility administrator in order to promote improvements to facility operations or conditions of confinement.

FINANCIAL PROVISIONS

The per diem rate under this agreement is \$_ per manday, The rate covers one person per day. The Government may not be billed for two days when an alian is admitted one evening and removed the following morning. The Provider may bill for the day of arrival but not for the day of departure.

The Provider shall prepare and submit an itemized invoice for services provided each month, in arrears. The invoice is to be submitted to the following location:

> Chief Patrol Agent U.S. Border Patrol P. O. Box 6218 New Orleans, 1A 70174-6218

Payments under this agreement shall be effected within thirty calendar days after receipt of a correct and proper invoice, by the following office:

> Immigration & Naturalization Service 7701 M. Stemmons Freeway (ROBUD) Dallas, Texas 75247-9998

Payments effected under the terms of this agreement are to be submitted to the following address:

| 7.00 | | | |
|------|-----------------|-------------|-----|
| -144 | ST TEON! STERAL | 203 W FrONT | ST. |
| Lon | oke, AR 72086 | | |

This agreement shall be in effect upon execution by both parties, and shall remain in effect until terminated, in writing, by either party. Should conditions of an unusual nature occur making it

07/31/2001 11:18 FAX 901 544 0085

impractical or undesirable to continue to house aliens, the Provider may suspend or restrict the use of the facility by the Service by giving written notice of such intent to the Service. Such notice will be provided 30 days in advance of the effective date of a formal termination and at least two weeks in advance of suspension or restriction of use unless an emergency situation requires the immediate relocation of aliens.

The Provider may initiate a request for a rate increase or decrease by notifying the local office of the Service in writing at least 60 days prior to the desired effective date of the adjustment. Any rate increase must be justified in writing to the local Service office prior to being approved. Changes in rates or other terms and/or conditions of this agreement shall be effected by the issuance of either an amendment to this agreement or the execution of a new agreement.

ORDERING OFFICE(S)

The following Service office(s) at the address(s) shown may place orders for detention related services in accordance with the text above:

Patrol Agent in Charge U.S. Border Patrol P. O. Box 934 North Little Rock, Arkansas 72115-0934

CONTACT PERSONS

The Provider is advised to contact the following representative(s) at the local Service office(s) for assistance in matters related to this agreement:

| Name: | |
|---------|------------------------|
| Title: | Patrol Agent in Charge |
| Phone # | 501-326 |
| Name | |
| Title: | Senior Patrol Agent |
| Phone # | : 501-324- |

The Service may contact the following representative of the Provider for assistance in matters related to this agreement:

| Name: Title: | Chief of Police 501 676-6953 | Charles F. PECKAT | |
|------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---|
| CONCURRENCE/FUND | | ARC-RODDI | P |
| • | | | |

81/37/5007 88:35 2016766973 LONGKE POLICE DEPT

b∀ee 02

+ NOF DETENTION

MEMPHIS D&R

07/31/2001 11:18 FAX 901 544 0085

SIGNATURES & EXECUTION

| U.S. Department of Justice IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE | | Lonoke Police Department Detantion Center 203 W Front St. Lonoke, AR 72086 |
|---|---|--|
| | | Charles F. PECKET Chief of Police |
| Contracting Officer - | I | Name of Person Authorized to Sign on Schalf of Provider |
| | | |
| y | | Sig |
| | | 14 ho los |
| Date Signed | | Date Signed |

E169973103